| | 08-13-200 |)† | HEET | |
|--|-----------------------------------|---|---|------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner the attached original document | | | ed original documents or | copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying pa | | ime and a | ddress of receiving part | ty(ies): |
| E. Derryck Settles | 10180835 | 3 | | 010 |
| L. Derryck Settles | $\sim 1/1$ | Name: Novellus Sys | stems, Inc. | 399, |
| | 7/31/01 | Stroot Address: 207 | '0 North First Street | |
| | , , | Sireet Address. 397 | o North First Street | 09/ |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | City: San Jose | State: California | Ja |
| [] Yes [X] No | | Zip Code: 95134 | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other | | | | |
| | | Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached? | | |
| | | [] Yes | [X] Np | |
| Execution Date: July 23, 2001 | | } | 09/91934 | Ci |
| Execution Date. July 23, 2001 | | | 09/9/9/9 | <u> </u> |
| 4. Application number(s) or p | patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is bei | ing filed together with a i | new application, the e | execution date of the | |
| applicati | ion is: July 23, 2001 | | | |
| A. Patent Application No | B. Patent N | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | . I la ray r | *** | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? [] Yes [| X J No | |
| 5. Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| | | | | |
| Name: Dollo & BETERSON | II.C | [X] Enclo | | Donosia |
| Name: <u>DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC</u> Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue | | [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account number below | | |
| City: New Haven State: CT | | | | |
| Zip Code: 06510-1241 | | 1 . | norized to charge Depo | |
| | 1 | Num payr | nber 04-0566 for any o ment | ver or under |
| /10/2001 TDIAZ1 00000138 09919399 | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 1.00001 | O OP | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowled | dge and belief, the foregoin | g information is true an | d correct and any | |
| attached copy is a true co | py of the original documen | 9/ 1 | 1 0 0 | |
| Peter W. Peterson | istast | tu | 1491, HOOT | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | | ✓ Date | |
| Reg. No. 31,867 Total number of pages inclu | iding cover sheet, attachr | ments, and document: | : [3] | |
| | ========= | ======== | | ===== |
| I hereby certify that, on the date shown be | low, this correspondence is being | • | • | addressed to the |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, V EL671779311US | | ss Mail Post Office to Addresse on <u>July 31, 2001</u> | ee Mailing Label No. | |
| Name of person mailing paper Signature Kara Laudano Date: MCU 3/2001 | | | | |
| SIGNATURE TWILL OF CHILL | | 7/ | 13,101 ROUI) | |
| | | | $\sim \gamma \qquad \gamma \rightarrow$ | |

PATENT REEL: 012051 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, E. Derryck Settles, who resides at 109 Pine Ridge Drive, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038, have made certain inventions and discoveries set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEATING SUBSTRATES IN A SUPERCRITICAL FLUID REACTOR", which application was executed by me on the 23/2/ day of ________, 2001_, and is identified by DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC Docket No. NOVE100018000.

Whereas, Novellus Systems, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 3970 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, right, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 012051 FRAME: 0790 Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

| In testimony of which I have signed, 200/ | my name below, this 23^{2} day of |
|---|--|
| J | E. Derryck Settles |
| STATE OF massachusetts |)) ss: |
| COUNTY OF Middlesex |) |
| On this <u>23 nd</u> day of <u>Sudy</u> E. Derryck Settles, to me known and known to who executed the foregoing instrument and he | me to be the person described in and |
| act and deed. | Notary Public |
| (SEAL) | my Commission Expussion Feb-23 2007 |

nove100018000asgn

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012051 FRAME: 0791